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2008 CHANGES AFFECTING
LASD STATISTICS

2006 CHANGES AFFECTING LASD STATISTICS

EFFECTIVE
DATE

CHANGE OR MODIFICATION
REASON FOR CHANGE OR

MODIFICATION

RD needed for
new shopping center

Needed for
statistical reporting

Duplicate stat codes

Needed for
statistical reporting

New Reporting District

Needed for
statistical reporting

Needed for
statistical reporting

Needed for
statistical reporting

Needed for
statistical reporting

Needed for
statistical reporting

Needed for
statistical reporting

Change needed to be
mapped to correct
statistical code.

02-11-08

03-03-08

05-13-08

05-27-08

07-01-08

07-01-08

10-09-08

10-15-08

12-01-08

12-16-08

12-17-08

12-29-08

Create new RD 1521 for Pico Rivera Station

New statistical code/clearance code for Automatic License
Plate Recognition (ALPR) incidents.

Inactivate Stat Code 688 and use 706.

New clearance code for ASAP, Advanced Surveillance
and Protection incidents.

New RD’s for TSB for Antelope Valley Transit

Create new clearance codes/secondary stat codes for
ASAP project (835-839)

Create new clearance codes/secondary stat codes for
TSB - 865 - Unattended Package and 866 - Suspicious Package

New arrest agency code for GET for Transit Services Bureau

New statistical code for SCAR-Further Investigation Required

New arrest agency codes for the new Narcotics
Enforcement Teams

New RD for Transit Services Bureau, RD 6815,
El Monte Terminal

Change stat code in AJIS for charge 487(H)PC - Cargo Theft


