2008 CHANGES AFFECTING LASD STATISTICS

EFFECTIVE DATE	CHANGE OR MODIFICATION	REASON FOR CHANGE OR MODIFICATION
02-11-08	Create new RD 1521 for Pico Rivera Station	RD needed for new shopping center
03-03-08	New statistical code/clearance code for Automatic License Plate Recognition (ALPR) incidents.	Needed for statistical reporting
05-13-08	Inactivate Stat Code 688 and use 706.	Duplicate stat codes
05-27-08	New clearance code for ASAP, Advanced Surveillance and Protection incidents.	Needed for statistical reporting
07-01-08	New RD's for TSB for Antelope Valley Transit	New Reporting District
07-01-08	Create new clearance codes/secondary stat codes for ASAP project (835-839)	Needed for statistical reporting
10-09-08	Create new clearance codes/secondary stat codes for TSB - 865 - Unattended Package and 866 - Suspicious Package	Needed for statistical reporting
10-15-08	New arrest agency code for GET for Transit Services Bureau	Needed for statistical reporting
12-01-08	New statistical code for SCAR-Further Investigation Required	Needed for statistical reporting
12-16-08	New arrest agency codes for the new Narcotics Enforcement Teams	Needed for statistical reporting
12-17-08	New RD for Transit Services Bureau, RD 6815, El Monte Terminal	Needed for statistical reporting
12-29-08	Change stat code in AJIS for charge 487(H)PC - Cargo Theft	Change needed to be mapped to correct statistical code.